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JobsOhio Monthly Executed Grants and Loans Report; July 2023

Below is a list of JobsOhio-funded projects with fully executed agreements during July 2023

Company

A and A Vending, Inc

Acorn Stairlifts Inc.

Antek Madison Ohio, LLC

Aunt Flow Corp

Bake Me Happy, LLC

Brock Air Products, Inc.

CFD Research Corporation
Chillicothe Kenworth LLC

Cincinnati Test Systems, Inc

Ease Logistics Services LLC

Ease Logistics Services LLC
Emerge Manufacturing, LLC
General Fabrications Corporation
Gotara LLC

Kameron Anthony Construction LLC
Kohart Surplus & Salvage, Inc.
Liquid Manufacturing Solutions, LLC
Lululemon USA Inc.

Maverick Label, LLC

Momentive Performance Materials Quartz, Inc.

Oprona, Inc.

Pandora S9 Inc.

Precision Welding & Installation LLC
Realeflow, LLC

Remote Vans LLC

Riffle Machine Works, Inc.

RXO Corporate Solutions, LLC
Sign Solutions of Ohio

Sunstar Engineering Americas, Inc.
Tekni-Plex, Inc.

Wilson Sporting Goods Co.
Yaskawa America, Inc.

NOTE:

County

Summit
Lorain
Williams
Franklin
Franklin
Miami & Montgomery
Greene
Ross
Hamilton
Franklin
Franklin
Hamilton
Erie
Hamilton
Lorain
Paulding
Warren
Franklin
Putnam
Cuyahoga, Lake & Licking
Franklin
Hamilton
Muskingum
Medina
Hamilton
Ross
Franklin
Allen
Warren
Van Wert
Hardin
Montgomery

Region

Northeast
Northeast
Northwest
Central
Central
Western
Western
Southeast
Southwest
Central
Central
Southwest
Northeast
Southwest
Northeast
Northwest
Southwest
Central
Northwest
Northeast
Central
Southwest
Southeast
Northeast
Southwest
Southeast
Central
Northwest
Southwest
Northwest
Northwest
Western

Industry

Advanced Manufacturing
Advanced Manufacturing
Advanced Manufacturing
Other

Food and Agribusiness
Advanced Manufacturing
Aerospace and Aviation
Advanced Manufacturing
Advanced Manufacturing
Logistics and Distribution
Logistics and Distribution
Advanced Manufacturing
Advanced Manufacturing
Technology

Advanced Manufacturing
Advanced Manufacturing
Food and Agribusiness
Logistics and Distribution
Advanced Manufacturing
Advanced Manufacturing
Energy and Chemicals
Healthcare

Advanced Manufacturing
Technology

Automotive

Automotive

Logistics and Distribution
Advanced Manufacturing
Energy and Chemicals
Advanced Manufacturing
Advanced Manufacturing
Advanced Manufacturing

Jobs Created

4
125
20
19

120
78
119
20
20
140
100

©o g B

29
150

97
35
17
10
15
10
20
75

60
100
30
70

Jobs Created Jobs
Payroll Retained

$149,760 21
$5,469,200 0
$1,000,000 0
$1,900,000 6
$100,000 2
$6,240,000 78
$9,375,000 12
$7,474,720 76
$1,700,000 202
$1,300,000 71
$7,000,000 145
$6,000,000 0
$170,000 10
$250,000 0
$540,000 3
$137,280 6
$1,881,672 36
$6,900,000 209
$45,000 2
$7,050,570 445
$2,946,525 41
$1,080,000 0
$438,256 6
$1,275,000 30
$503,800 7
$880,000 293
$3,750,000 112
$74,880 2
$5,000,000 137
$4,816,000 0
$1,628,000 142
$5,700,000 333

Fixed Asset

Investment Program Type

$225,000 JobsOhio Inclusion Grant
$3,400,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$1,595,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$0 JobsOhio Workforce Grant
$75,000 JobsOhio Inclusion Grant
$10,500,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$7,420,352 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$1,400,500 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$4,482,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$1,900,000 JobsOhio Workforce Grant
$14,750,000 JobsOhio Revitalization Grant
$6,800,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$57,000 JobsOhio Inclusion Grant
$0 JobsOhio Inclusion Grant
$125,000 JobsOhio Inclusion Grant
$808,278 JobsOhio Inclusion Grant
$1,524,300 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$17,500,000 JobsOhio Workforce Grant
$45,000 JobsOhio Inclusion Grant
$37,970,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$16,000,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$1,555,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$600,000 JobsOhio Inclusion Grant
$1,000,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$225,000 JobsOhio Inclusion Grant
$2,500,000 JobsOhio Inclusion Grant
$2,000,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$48,980 JobsOhio Inclusion Grant
$18,150,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$40,000,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$9,000,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$21,000,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant

1. For projects to be included in this report there must be an executed agreement between JobsOhio and the company. If more than one program is part of the project, those will be reported out as the individual
agreements are executed.
2. These metrics reflect commitments made by companies and are subject to change per possible project modifications.

3. This report does not include any public funds or incentives awarded to a company for the projects listed.

Program
Value

$50,000
$100,000
$50,000
$100,000
$50,000
$150,000
$200,000
$250,000
$50,000
$50,000
$400,000
$100,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$25,000
$150,000
$825,000
$25,000
$150,000
$200,000
$75,000
$25,000
$100,000
$50,000
$25,000
$200,000
$25,000
$300,000
$400,000
$150,000
$300,000



