JobsOhio Monthly Executed Grants and Loans Report: July 2023

Below is a list of JobsOhio-funded projects with fully executed agreements during July 2023

Company	County	Region	Industry	Jobs Created	Jobs Created Payroll	Jobs Retained	Fixed Asset Investment	Program Type	Program Value
A and A Vending, Inc	Summit	Northeast	Advanced Manufacturing	4	\$149,760	21	\$225,000	JobsOhio Inclusion Grant	\$50,000
Acorn Stairlifts Inc.	Lorain	Northeast	Advanced Manufacturing	125	\$5,469,200	0	\$3,400,000	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$100,000
Antek Madison Ohio, LLC	Williams	Northwest	Advanced Manufacturing	20	\$1,000,000	0	\$1,595,000	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$50,000
Aunt Flow Corp	Franklin	Central	Other	19	\$1,900,000	6	\$C	JobsOhio Workforce Grant	\$100,000
Bake Me Happy, LLC	Franklin	Central	Food and Agribusiness	2	\$100,000	2	\$75,000	JobsOhio Inclusion Grant	\$50,000
Brock Air Products, Inc.	Miami & Montgomery	Western	Advanced Manufacturing	120	\$6,240,000	78	\$10,500,000	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$150,000
CFD Research Corporation	Greene	Western	Aerospace and Aviation	78	\$9,375,000	12	\$7,420,352	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$200,000
Chillicothe Kenworth LLC	Ross	Southeast	Advanced Manufacturing	119	\$7,474,720	76	\$1,400,500	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$250,000
Cincinnati Test Systems, Inc	Hamilton	Southwest	Advanced Manufacturing	20	\$1,700,000	202	\$4,482,000	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$50,000
Ease Logistics Services LLC	Franklin	Central	Logistics and Distribution	20	\$1,300,000	71	\$1,900,000	JobsOhio Workforce Grant	\$50,000
Ease Logistics Services LLC	Franklin	Central	Logistics and Distribution	140	\$7,000,000	145	\$14,750,000	JobsOhio Revitalization Grant	\$400,000
Emerge Manufacturing, LLC	Hamilton	Southwest	Advanced Manufacturing	100	\$6,000,000	0	\$6,800,000	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$100,000
General Fabrications Corporation	Erie	Northeast	Advanced Manufacturing	4	\$170,000	10	\$57,000	JobsOhio Inclusion Grant	\$50,000
Gotara LLC	Hamilton	Southwest	Technology	5	\$250,000	0	\$0	JobsOhio Inclusion Grant	\$50,000
Kameron Anthony Construction LLC	Lorain	Northeast	Advanced Manufacturing	g	\$540,000	3	\$125,000	JobsOhio Inclusion Grant	\$50,000
Kohart Surplus & Salvage, Inc.	Paulding	Northwest	Advanced Manufacturing	4	\$137,280	6	\$808,278	JobsOhio Inclusion Grant	\$25,000
Liquid Manufacturing Solutions, LLC	Warren	Southwest	Food and Agribusiness	29	\$1,881,672	36	\$1,524,300	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$150,000
Lululemon USA Inc.	Franklin	Central	Logistics and Distribution	150	\$6,900,000	209	\$17,500,000	JobsOhio Workforce Grant	\$825,000
Maverick Label, LLC	Putnam	Northwest	Advanced Manufacturing	1	\$45,000	2	\$45,000	JobsOhio Inclusion Grant	\$25,000
Momentive Performance Materials Quartz, Inc.	Cuyahoga, Lake & Licking	Northeast	Advanced Manufacturing	97	\$7,050,570	445	\$37,970,000	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$150,000
Oprona, Inc.	Franklin	Central	Energy and Chemicals	35	\$2,946,525	41	\$16,000,000	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$200,000
Pandora S9 Inc.	Hamilton	Southwest	Healthcare	17	\$1,080,000	0	\$1,555,000	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$75,000
Precision Welding & Installation LLC	Muskingum	Southeast	Advanced Manufacturing	10	\$438,256	6	\$600,000	JobsOhio Inclusion Grant	\$25,000
Realeflow, LLC	Medina	Northeast	Technology	15	\$1,275,000	30	\$1,000,000	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$100,000
Remote Vans LLC	Hamilton	Southwest	Automotive	10	\$503,800	7	\$225,000	JobsOhio Inclusion Grant	\$50,000
Riffle Machine Works, Inc.	Ross	Southeast	Automotive	20	\$880,000	293	\$2,500,000	JobsOhio Inclusion Grant	\$25,000
RXO Corporate Solutions, LLC	Franklin	Central	Logistics and Distribution	75	\$3,750,000	112	\$2,000,000	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$200,000
Sign Solutions of Ohio	Allen	Northwest	Advanced Manufacturing	2	\$74,880	2	\$48,980	JobsOhio Inclusion Grant	\$25,000
Sunstar Engineering Americas, Inc.	Warren	Southwest	Energy and Chemicals	60	\$5,000,000	137	\$18,150,000	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$300,000
Tekni-Plex, Inc.	Van Wert	Northwest	Advanced Manufacturing	100	\$4,816,000	0	\$40,000,000	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$400,000
Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	Hardin	Northwest	Advanced Manufacturing	30	\$1,628,000	142	\$9,000,000	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$150,000
Yaskawa America, Inc.	Montgomery	Western	Advanced Manufacturing	70	\$5,700,000	333	\$21,000,000	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$300,000

NOTE:

1. For projects to be included in this report there must be an executed agreement between JobsOhio and the company. If more than one program is part of the project, those will be reported out as the individual agreements are executed.

2. These metrics reflect commitments made by companies and are subject to change per possible project modifications.

3. This report does not include any public funds or incentives awarded to a company for the projects listed.